## Folly Quarter Middle School – Falcon Friends and Leo Club

**Falcon Friends:** Falcon Friends is a club that pairs students with disabilities with their non-disabled schoolmates and teaches students through interactive activities and service learning about the value of diversity, acceptance, and helping others. This is a great opportunity to form lasting friendships and learn valuable life lessons. Come join the fun on the 3rd Wednesday of each month, beginning October 19<sup>th</sup>.

DATES: 10/19, 11/9, 12/21, 1/18, 2/15, 3/15, 4/19, and 5/17.

TIME 2:30-3:30

Leo Club: Come be a LEO! Are you interested in helping others? Meeting new people? Working as a team to help make the world a better place? The LEO Club is a youth service organization affiliate with the larger Lions Club International. Our local affiliate Lions Club is the Glenwood Chapter, which supports LEO clubs at Bushy Park Elementary, Lisbon Elementary, Glenwood Middle, and Folly Quarter Middle Schools. The Leo Club's mission is "to provide the youth of the world with an opportunity for development and contribution, individually and collectively, as responsible members of the local, national and international community." Our goal will be to not only help make life better for others, but also expand our own horizons. As a club, we will work together to identify needs in the community and design activities for the school which will help meet those needs. Meets on Wednesdays starting September 28<sup>th</sup>.

DATES: 9/28,10/5, 10/26, 11/2, 11/16, 11/30, 12/14, 1/11, 1/25, 2/8, 2/22, 3/8, 3/22, 4/15, 4/26, 5/10, and 5/21.

TIME: 2:30-3:30

## Falcon Friends and Leo Club meet on opposite Wednesdays so you can join BOTH!

The attached form is due in the front office by Friday, September 23, 2016

## **FQMS – Falcon Friends and Leo Club**

## **Permission Slip/Emergency Transportation**

Student Name:	Grade
Activity: Activity: Student Email:	
Student's 1st Period Teacher -A Day	
Student's 1st Period Teacher - B Day	
My student will be picked up by the following author	• •
I recognize that the Howard County Public School System cannot be held responsible for conditions beyond their control. I am aware that my child must be picked up at <b>3:30 pm</b> unless otherwise noted.	
Parent/Guardian's Name:	
E-Mail	
Home Phone:	
Cell No.	
Work No.	
<del></del>	Date
Parent/Guardian Signature	
	Date
Student Signature	